



THE ROYAL GARDEN
帝苑酒店

Update on 29 April 2021

We are pleased to share that following the compulsory testing notice issued on April 27, 2021, all our hotel staff and tenant received a **negative** COVID-19 test result.

Thank you for your understanding and support. We look forward to welcoming you soon to The Royal Garden.

Dear Guest,

As informed by the Centre for Health Protection (CHP), a confirmed case of COVID-19 (case no. 11744) had stayed at The Royal Garden. We have immediately responded to this situation and arranged all of our staff to undergo COVID-19 test again. We hereby confirmed that the guest has NOT visited any hotel restaurants, swimming pool or gymnasium during his stay.

According to the Compulsory Testing Notice published by the Hong Kong Government, any person who had been present at the hotel premises for more than two hours at any time during the period from April 13 to April 26, 2021 (including but not limited to residents, visitors and workers), has to undergo testing by April 28, 2021. For more information regarding COVID-19 nucleic acid testing services provided by the Government, please visit the official website or by calling the hotline on 6275 6901.

We put the health and safety of all guests and staff as our top priority. We have been strictly following the guidelines from CHP on infection control, to enhance the cleaning and disinfection of all public area including restaurants and health club, to ensure a hygienic, safe and healthy environment for our valued guests and staff members.

The Royal Garden

27 April 2021